

## **COURT ORDER 2024-1239**

## Amend Dallas County Code ARTICLE IX. FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE to add Sections 82-606 through 82-608

On a motion made by Commissioner John Wiley Price, and seconded by Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, the following order was passed and adopted by the Commissioners Court of Dallas County, State of Texas:

BRIEFING DATE: November 5, 2024

FUNDING SOURCE: N/A

Be it resolved and ordered that the Dallas County Commissioners Court does hereby Ratify the implementation of the amendments to the Dallas County Code ARTICLE IX. FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE.

Done in open Court November 5, 2024 by the following vote:

IN FAVOR: County Judge Clay Jenkins, Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, Commissioner

John Wiley Price, Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia, and Commissioner Andrew

Sommerman

OPPOSED: None
ABSTAINED: None
ABSENT: None

Recommended by: Robert B. Wilson

Originating Department: Human Resources